
State Waterwatch Office

Yvette Bettini (State Coordinator) 
c/o Department of Sustainability and Environment 
10/8 Nicholson St East Melbourne Vic 3002 
Yvette.Bettini@dse.vic.gov.au (03) 9637 9768 

Sara Johnson 
Sara.Johnson@dse.vic.gov.au (03) 9637 9973

Corangamite

Bernadette Van Noordenburg  
(Regional Coordinator)  
Corangamite Waterwatch 
Barwon Water 
PO Box 659 Geelong Vic 3221 
bvn@barwonwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5226 9273

Brenda Skene 
brendas@barwonwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5231 6944

Deirdre Murphy 
dmm@barwonwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5226 9268

Anne McLaughlin 
annem@barwonwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5226 9154

Michelle Anderson 
mla@barwonwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5226 9268

East Gippsland

Becky Hemming (Regional Coordinator) 
East Gippsland Waterwatch 
East Gippsland Catchment Management Authority 
PO Box 1012 Bairnsdale Vic 3875 
bhemming@egcma.com.au (03) 5150 3577

Nicole Harris 
waterwatch@egcma.com.au (03) 5150 3578

Glenelg Hopkins

Lyell Grey (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o Glenelg-Hopkins Catchment Management 
Authority 
79 French St Hamilton Vic 3300 
l.grey@ghcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5571 2526 

David Nichols 
d.nichols@ghcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5571 2526 

Richard Hodgens 
r.hodgens@ghcma.vic.gov.au (03) 55211064 

Jennie Sparke 
j.sparke@ghcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5571 2526 

John Miles 
j.miles@ghcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5562 6104

Tim Covey 
t.covey@ghcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5571 2526 

Goulburn Broken

David Hodgkins (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o Goulburn Valley Water 
PO Box 185 Shepparton Vic 3630 
DavidH@gvwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5832 0460 

Michaela Bicknell 
michaelab@gvwater.vic.gov.au (03) 5832 0461 

Tamara Bruce 
ctbruce@optusnet.au (03) 5779 1932

Glenda Woods 
woodsygm@bigpond.net.au (03) 5797 2417 

Where can I Waterwatch in 2007/08?
Visit www.vic.waterwatch.org.au for additional contact details. 
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Renata Cummings 
com-monitoring@iinet.net.au (03) 5832 1133

Kirsten Hogan 
montoaction@dodo.com.au 0439 334 557

Phil Clancy 
philipclancy@hotkey.net.au 0428 834 162

Danielle Beischer 
danib@iinet.net.au (03) 5832 1133

Andrea Montgomery 
andream2@bigpond.com

Mallee

Darren Wilson (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o Mallee Catchment Management Authority 
PO Box 5017 Mildura Vic 3502 
Darren.Wilson@dpi.vic.gov.au (03) 5051 4360 

Rachel Slorach 
Rachel.Slorach@dpi.vic.gov.au (03) 5051 4670

David Scammell 
David.Scammell@dpi.vic.gov.au (03) 5051 4374

North Central

Leigh Mitchell (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o North Central Catchment Management 
Authority 
Po Box 18 Huntly Vic 3551 
Leigh.Mitchell@nccma.vic.gov.au (03) 5440 1829 

Melanie Barrot 
Melanie.Barrot@nccma.vic.gov.au (03) 5495 1700

Brit Gregory 
Britt.Gregory@nccma.vic.gov.au (03) 5440 1843

Jennelle Carlier 
Jennelle.Carlier@nccma.vic.gov.au (03) 5440 1811

North East

Toni Costello (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o North East Catchment Management Authority 
PO Box 616 Wodonga Vic 3689 
Toni.Costello@necma.vic.gov.au (02) 6043 7600 

Carolyn Humby  
carolyn.humby@necma.vic.gov.au (02) 6043 7600 

Jessica Aiken 
jessica.aiken@necma.vic.gov.au (02) 6043 7616 

Port Phillip

Adrienne Stephens (Regional Coordinator) 
Port Phillip and Westernport Waterwatch 
Melbourne Water 
GPO Box 4342 Melbourne Vic 3001  
Adrienne.Stephens@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) 9235 2660

Trish Grant 
Trish.grant@dpi.vic.gov.au 0408 117 917

Greg Woodward 
greg@mcmc.org.au (03) 9380 8199 

Jane Beverlander 
jane@mcmc.org.au (03) 9380 8199

Amy Paraman 
amy.paraman@dpi.vic.gov.au (03) 9785 0167 

Melanie Smith 
melanie.smith@dpi.vic.gov.au (03) 9785 0131

Julia Vanderoord 
Julia.Vanderoord@banyule.vic.gov.au 
(03) 9457 9885 

Tobey Henry 
Tobey.henry@banyule.vic.gov.au (03) 9457 9868

Sarah Crinall 
Sarah.crinall@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) 9742 0488

Sam Harrison 
Sam.harrison@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) 9235 2640

Rhys Collins 
Rhys.Collins@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) (03) 9235 2663

Ian Garsed 
Ian.Garsed@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) 9742 0488

Kirsten Lingard 
Kirsten.Lingard@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) 9235 1409

Nicole Biscan 
Nicole.Biscan@melbournewater.com.au 
(03) 9235 2196

West Gippsland

Tammy Dawson (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o West Gippsland Catchment Management 
Authority 
PO Box 1374 Traralgon Vic 3844 
Tammyd@wgcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5175 7800

Greg Gilbert 
ggil@netspace.net.au (03) 5146 3217 

Marni Speed 
marnis@wgcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5175 7800

Jill Vella 
jillv@wgcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5662 4555

Tanya Cowell 
tanyac@wgcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5662 4555

Wimmera

Kate Rhook (Regional Coordinator) 
c/o Wimmera Catchment Management Authority  
PO Box 479 Horsham Vic 3402 
rhookk@wcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5382 1544 

Leigh Blackmore 
blackmorel@wcma.vic.gov.au 0428 505 796

Jeanie Clark 
clarkj@wcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5394 1178

Bronwyn Bant  
bantb@wcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5382 1544 

Harvey Champness 
Champnessh@wcma.vic.gov.au (03) 5386 6221
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